
 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

Auto Air Valve Parts List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Cap 1 
2 O Ring 1 
3 Cover 1 
4 Lock Nut 5/16” UNF 1 
5 Flat Washer 8mm 2 
6 Flat Washer 2 
7 Diaphragm 1 
8 Guide bush 1 
9 O Ring 1 

10 O Ring 1 
11 Shaft 1 
12 Flat Washer 1 
13 Seat Holder 1 
14 Rubber Gasket 1 
15 Retainer 1 
16 Lock Nut 1 
17 Inner Bush 1 
18 O Ring 1 
19 Body 1 
20 Spring Washer 4 
21 Nut ¼” UNC 4 

22 Hex Head Machine Screw ¼” 
UNC 4 

23 Spring 1 
 

Auto Air Valve Service Kit - 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
RCV1 RKT Service Kit 2, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10, 12, 14, 16, & 18 

 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
                
 

 

 

Corsa I Air Operated Abrasive Valve – with Tungsten Sleeve  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Corsa I Valve Service Kits - 

 

Item Description Qty 

1 Top  1 
2 Anti-Vibration Washer  1 
3 Stop Ring  1 
4 Spring  1 
5 Piston Seal  1 
6 Plunger Cover  1 
7 Nylon Washer  1 
8 Piston  1 
9 Tungsten Plunger  1 

10 Cylinder  1 
11 Plunger Seal  4 
12 O-Ring  2 
13 Bush  1 
14 Urethane Sleeve  1 
15 Base  1 
16 Flat Washer  4 
17 Hex Head Bolt  4 
18 Exhaust Filter 1 
19 Square Head Plug 1 
20 Control Knob 1 
21 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" Pipe Nipple 1 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
                
 

 

 

Corsa I Air Operated Abrasive Valve – with Urethane Sleeve  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Top  1 
2 Anti-Vibration Washer  1 
3 Stop Ring  1 
4 Spring  1 
5 Piston Seal  1 
6 Plunger Cover  1 
7 Nylon Washer  1 
8 Piston  1 
9 Tungsten Plunger  1 

10 Cylinder  1 
11 Plunger Seal  4 
12 O-Ring  2 
13 Bush  1 
14 Urethane Sleeve  1 
15 Base  1 
16 Flat Washer  4 
17 Hex Head Bolt  4 
18 Exhaust Filter 1 
19 Square Head Plug 1 
20 Control Knob 1 
21 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" Pipe Nipple 1 

 

Corsa II Valve Service Kits - 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

Corsa II Air Operated Abrasive Valve – with Tungsten Sleeve  

 

 
 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Top  1 
2 Anti-Vibration Washer  1 
3 Stop Ring  1 
4 Spring  1 
5 Piston Seal  1 
6 Plunger Cover  1 
7 Nylon Washer  1 
8 Piston  1 
9 Tungsten Plunger  1 

10 Cylinder  1 
11 Plunger Seal  4 
12 O-Ring  2 
13 Bush  1 
14 Tungsten Sleeve  1 
15 Seat 1 
16 Seat Holder 1 
17 ‘O’ Ring 1 
18 Base  1 
19 Flat Washer  4 
20 Hex Head Bolt  4 
21 Exhaust Filter 1 
22 Square Head Plug 1 
23 Control Knob 1 
24 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" Pipe Nipple 1 

 

 

Corsa II Valve Service Kits - 

 Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
                
 

 

 

Corsa II Air Operated Abrasive Valve – with Urethane 
Sleeve  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Item Description Part No. Qty 

1 Top   1 
2 Anti-Vibration Washer   1 
3 Stop Ring   1 
4 Spring   1 
5 Piston Seal   1 
6 Plunger Cover   1 
7 Nylon Washer   1 
8 Piston   1 
9 Tungsten Plunger   1 

10 Cylinder   1 
11 Plunger Seal   4 
12 O-Ring   2 
13 Bush   1 
14 Urethane Sleeve   1 
15 Base   1 
16 Flat Washer   4 
17 Hex Head Bolt   4 
18 Exhaust Filter  1 
19 Square Head Plug  1 
20 Control Knob  1 
21 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" Pipe Nipple  1 

 

Corsa II Valve Service Kits  

 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

 

Exhaust Diaphragm Valve Parts List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Reducing Bush 1 
2 Barrel Nipple 1 
3 Valve Body 1 
4 Diaphragm 1 
5 Cap 1 
6 Spring Washer 4 
7 Bolt 4 
8 Washer 4 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

 

Fina 1  Abrasive Valve  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Control Knob 1 
2 Spring Pin 1 
3 Bolt 5/16” UNC 2 
4 M8 Flat Washer 2 
5 Top Body 1 
6 Plunger 1 
7 Valve Body 1 
8 Plunger Seal 1 
9 Urethane Sleeve 1 

10 Gasket 1 
11 O Ring 1 
12 O Ring 2 
13 Pipe Nipple 1 ¼” – 1 ¼” 1 

 

Fina 1 Valve Service Kit - 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 

 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

Fina II  Abrasive Control Valve  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fina II Valve Service Kit - 

 

Item Description Qty 

1 Spring Pin 1 
2 Control Knob 1 
3 Machine screw 5/16” UNC 2 
4 M8 Flat Washer 2 
5 Top Body 1 
6 O Ring 2 
7 Plunger 1 
8 Plunger Seal 1 
9 O Ring 1 

10 Split Pin 3 
11 Valve Body 1 
12 Plug 1” BSP 1 
13 Urethane Sleeve 1 
14 Polyurethane Gasket 1 
15 Half Ring Clamp 1 
16 Spring washer ¼” 2 
17 Socket head machine screw 2 
18 Pipe Nipple 1 ¼” – 1 ¼” 1 

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

Helix Remote Control Valve  

 

 

Helix Remote 
Control Valve 
Service Kit  

Part No. Description Parts Included 
 Seal Kit 5, 11, 12, 13, & 14 

 

Item Description Qty 

1 Helix 150 BSP Valve Assembly 1 
2 Helix 50 BSP Outlet Valve  
3 Helix 50 Sub Assembly  
4 Nylon Lock Nut - M8  
5 Cylinder Cap  
6 Flat Washer  
7 M8 4 Spring Washer  
8 M8 4 Hex Head Machine Screw  
9 Hex Nipple  

10 Helix 100 BSP Inlet Valve  
11 Helix 100 Sub Assembly  
12 Hex Nipple  
13 1/4" 1 Socket Head Screw  
14 Cylinder Cap  
15 Cap Gasket  



 
   

Web: www.sfeg.co.uk 
 

  
              

 

UniFlow Remote Control Valve Parts List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Description Qty 

1 Valve Body 1 
2 Exhaust Chamber 1 
3 Exhaust Pad 1 
4 Piston 1 
5 Diaphragm 1 
6 Backing Washer 1 
7 Piston Rod 1 
8 Bush 1 
9 Spring 1 

10 Piston End Cap 1 
11 Retaining Disk 1 
12 M6 Screw 1 
13 M6 Screw 1 
14 Circlip 1 
15 O Ring 1 
16 O Ring 1 
17 O Ring 1 
18 M8 Hex Head Bolt 4 
19 M8 Washer 4 
20 Nipple ¾” BSP 1 
21 Nut ¾” BSP 1 
22 Quick release coupling male 1 
23 Quick release coupling female 1 
24 Quick release coupling female 1 
25 Quick release coupling male 1 
26 Ball valve ¼” 1 
27 Hose clamp 2 
28 Hex plug 1 

UniFlow Remote Control Valve Service Kit  

No. Description Parts Included 
UNI SK Service Kit 3, 5, 15, 16 &17 

 

 


	Auto Air Valve Parts Diagram 
	Corsa I Parts Diagram - Tungsten
	Corsa I Parts Diagram Urethane
	Corsa II Parts Diagram - Tungsten
	Corsa II Parts Diagram - Urethane
	Exhaust Diaphragm Valve Parts Diagram 
	Fina I Parts Diagram 
	Fina II Parts Diagram 
	Helix Remote Valve Parts Diagram 
	UniFlow Remote Valve Parts Diagram 

